Having  regard  to  the  facts  of  the  case  I  am

satisfied that this is a fit case to grant anticipatory bail to

the petitioners.  

In the result, this application is allowed.

1. The petitioners  shall  be released on bail  after

interrogation  on  their  executing  a  bond  for  Rs.25,000/-

(Rupees  Twenty  five  thousand  only)  each  if  they  are

arrested by the police in connection with this case.

2. They shall appear before the investigating officer for

interrogation if they are so required by him in writing.

3. They shall not get themselves involved in any other